

Winter and Spring 2021 Textbook Orders Due by December 31

All Winter and Spring 2021 textbook orders or notations of textbook not required must be placed **as soon as possible (for Winter session) or by Thursday, December 31** via the Kean University Bookstore website at kean.bncollege.com.

Click on "Faculty Resources" in the upper right corner to sign in or create an account.

All **Kean Ocean** textbook orders are processed through the Kean Union BNCollege FacultyEnlight. (The same process is used for Kean Union textbook orders, with the location determined by the section number.) Please see the <u>Ocean County College Bookstore website</u> for more information.

Please note that FacultyEnlight will not be available after December 31. Further information regarding the new platform will be provided in December.

If you need assistance, contact the bookstore at bkskean@bncollege.com or (908) 737-4940.

Open Educational Resources (OER):

If you haven't already done so, please contact Muhammad Hassan, director of digital information resources in the Learning Commons, or visit <u>libguides.kean.edu/OER</u> to learn how to incorporate OER into your courses as we move toward compliance with the new state legislation.

For OER questions or to request support, <u>click here</u>.

For information about additional resources at the Learning Commons, visit <u>learningcommons.kean.edu</u>.

Learning Commons Reading Reserve Materials:

To receive a permalink for electronic resources, please complete and submit the online NTLC Reserve Request Form. If you have any questions, click here.

Physical course reserves are not available until further notice. For more information about course reserves, <u>click here</u>.

In accordance with the Copyright Act title 17, section 107 of the United States Code, articles from periodicals shall not be repeated with respect to the same item by the same instructor from term to term. If materials are needed term to term, you must request permission in advance from the owner of the copyright.

Information and deadlines for Wenzhou-Kean University will be sent separately.

Vice President for Academic Affairs • vpaa@kean.edu